
October 2024
STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION

 ACRE-FEET INFLOW RIVER JUDGE (2)

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE  C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET
(1)

FRANCIS CARR
POWER PLANT C. F. S. INCHES

14,210
1 1,901.26 14,105 -105 1,741 0 455 0 1,335 4 0.19
2 1,901.47 14,263 158 1,897 0 456 0 1,357 4 0.17
3 1,901.09 13,978 -285 1,644 0 456 0 1,328 4 0.19
4 1,901.20 14,061 83 1,856 0 453 0 1,357 4 0.19
5 1,901.23 14,083 22 1,786 0 453 0 1,319 3 0.15
6 1,901.27 14,113 30 1,854 0 455 0 1,381 3 0.15
7 1,901.34 14,165 52 1,848 0 455 0 1,364 3 0.15
8 1,901.48 14,270 105 1,911 0 456 0 1,398 4 0.17
9 1,901.48 14,270 0 1,864 0 450 0 1,411 3 0.13
10 1,901.40 14,210 -60 1,799 0 445 0 1,381 3 0.15
11 1,901.26 14,105 -105 1,770 0 444 0 1,376 3 0.12
12 1,901.30 14,135 30 1,835 0 444 0 1,374 2 0.10
13 1,901.31 14,143 8 1,844 0 444 0 1,394 2 0.07
14 1,901.79 14,502 359 1,934 0 446 0 1,305 2 0.11
15 1,901.55 14,322 -180 1,669 0 460 0 1,298 2 0.11
16 1,901.53 14,307 -15 1,585 0 393 0 1,198 2 0.10
17 1,901.61 14,367 60 1,335 0 300 0 1,001 4 0.17
18 1,901.39 14,203 -164 1,589 0 297 0 1,371 4 0.16
19 1,901.52 14,300 97 1,709 0 294 0 1,364 2 0.09
20 1,901.33 14,158 -142 1,595 0 294 0 1,371 2 0.10
21 1,901.33 14,158 0 1,414 0 293 0 1,118 3 0.14
22 1,901.58 14,345 187 1,431 0 293 0 1,042 2 0.08
23 1,901.53 14,307 -38 1,474 0 294 0 1,197 2 0.09
24 1,901.43 14,233 -74 1,455 0 291 0 1,199 2 0.10
25 1,901.29 14,128 -105 1,436 0 291 0 1,196 2 0.08
26 1,901.76 14,479 351 1,542 0 293 0 1,070 2 0.08
27 1,901.63 14,382 -97 1,442 0 292 0 1,197 2 0.09
28 1,901.50 14,285 -97 1,444 0 291 0 1,200 2 0.07
29 1,901.56 14,330 45 1,473 0 290 0 1,158 2 0.07
30 1,901.50 14,285 -45 1,354 0 290 0 1,085 2 0.07
31 1,901.34 14,165 -120 1,343 0 287 0 1,115 1 0.03
TOTALS -45 50,873 0 11,555 0 39,260 82 3.67
ACRE-FEET -45 100,907 0 22,919 0 77,872 163
* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, AND EVAPORATION
(1) OUTLET RELEASE INCLUDES FISH RELEASE. (2) INCHES OF EVAPORATION TAKEN FROM PAN AT TRINITY RIVER HATCHERY

SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET)

Total Power 0 Judge Francis Carr Powerplant 77,872
Total River 22,919 Total Release 100,791
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